COURSES OF INSTRUCTION
DIVISIONS AND DEPARTMENTS

- For administrative purposes the 30 subject matter departments of the college are
organized under 12 instructional divisions.

The following section is arranged alphabetically by divisions. Departments are
listed within divisions together with requirements in major and credential programs,

wed by course descriptions.

Page

Agriculture Division e 87
Agriculture (G 1) 89
Agricultural Mechanics Department 92
Animal Science Department._. % 95
Ant ' !_l’ 3 A 97
Daity Husbandry _ 99

iry Industry e 100
Poultry Husbandry . 101
Plant Science Department.__________ 102
Crop Production 104
Enology 105
Hoxticalture ... 106
Omamental Horticalture . 106
Viticulture 107

Air Science Division 109
Applied Arts Divisi 113
- Home Economics Department 114
Industrial Arts Department.._______ . 120
Business Division .. e 129
Accounting 135

i = 136

Bussi Administration 138
Busi Education -~ 142
L e R ¥ -
Secretarial Administration . 144
‘Education Division s 147
Health Education Department_______ 167
Fine Arts Division 173
Art Depa iz 174
Music Department ... —. 180
‘Honore Program 189
‘Humanities Division s 1911
English Department 192
Foreign Language Department_______ 199
French 203
German 203
e . 204
Russion 205
Spanish 205
Journalism Department . 207
Philosophy Department . 211

Life Science Division
Biology Department .
BACEEDIORY o e i i s
Biology
Botany

E gy
Physiology e il
Zoology
Nursing Department ...
Psychology Department
Physical Education-Recreation Division
Physical Education—
Men'’s Department
Recreation
Women’s Department
Physical Science Division..... .
Chemistry Department ..
Engineering Department ...
Geography Department .
Geology Department .. L
Mathematics Department ..
Physics Department ..o
Social Science Division....
Anthropology -~
Economics s
Political Science ..
Social. SCIENCE ica s
Sociology s
Criminology Department
History Department

Speech Arts Division

Page
215
216
220

- 220

222
223
223
224
226
229

237

238
245
247

253
257
262
269
272
275
282
287
291
292
294
297
297
300
304

309



