

COURSES OF INSTRUCTION DIVISIONS AND DEPARTMENTS

For administrative purposes the 30 subject matter departments of the college are organized under 12 instructional divisions.

The following section is arranged alphabetically by divisions. Departments are listed within divisions together with requirements in major and credential programs, followed by course descriptions.

	Page
Agriculture Division	87
Agriculture (General)	89
Agricultural Mechanics Department	92
Animal Science Department	95
Animal Husbandry	97
Dairy Husbandry	99
Dairy Industry	100
Poultry Husbandry	101
Plant Science Department	102
Crop Production	104
Ecology	105
Horticulture	106
Ornamental Horticulture	106
Viticulture	107
Air Science Division	109
Applied Arts Division	113
Home Economics Department	114
Industrial Arts Department	120
Business Division	129
Accounting	135
Business	136
Business Administration	138
Business Education	142
Marketing	143
Secretarial Administration	144
Education Division	147
Health Education Department	167
Fine Arts Division	173
Art Department	174
Music Department	180
Honors Program	189
Humanities Division	191
English Department	192
Foreign Language Department	199
French	203
German	203
Latin	204
Russian	205
Spanish	205
Journalism Department	207
Philosophy Department	211
Life Science Division	215
Biology Department	216
Bacteriology	220
Biology	220
Botany	222
Entomology	223
Physiology	223
Zoology	224
Nursing Department	226
Psychology Department	229
Physical Education-Recreation Division	237
Physical Education	238
Men's Department	238
Recreation	245
Women's Department	247
Physical Science Division	253
Chemistry Department	257
Engineering Department	262
Geography Department	269
Geology Department	272
Mathematics Department	275
Physics Department	282
Social Science Division	287
Anthropology	291
Economics	292
Political Science	294
Social Science	297
Sociology	297
Criminology Department	300
History Department	304
Speech Arts Division	309